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class cert...cation will be due thirty-five (35) days after the Court’s order on any motion(s) for
summary ju’ - ment. Plaintiffs’ reply in support of any pending motion for class certification will
be due twenty-one (21) days after Defendan  opposition.

11.  The Parties expressly reserve all rights, arguments, claims, and defenses not
addre :d herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF and in agreement herewith, by and through their counsel, the

Parties have executed and delivered this Stipulation as of the date first set forth below.

SO STIPULATF ~ AND AGREED.
Date: January 19, 2024 Cim e e

Rachel Geman

LIEFF " ABRASER [.._.MANN & BERNSTEIN, LLP
250 Hudson reet, 8th Floor

New York, NY 10013-1413

Telephone: 212.355.9500

rgeman@lchb.com

Reilly T. Stoler (pro hac vice to be submitted)

Ian R. Bensberg (pro hac vice)

LIEl . CABRASER HEIMANN = BERNSTEIN, LLP
275 Battery Street, 29th Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111-3339

Telephone: 415.956.1000

iber erg@lchb.com

Wesley Dozier (pro hac vice)

LIEFF CABRAS ™ HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN, LLP
222 2nd Avenue. Suite 1640

Nashville, TN .. .01

Telephone: 615.313.9000

wdozier@lchb.com
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Scott J. Shoulaer

CeCe M. Cole

COWAN DEBAETS ABRAHAMS ~ SHEPPARD LLP
41 Madison Avenue, 38th Floor

New York, New York 10010

Telephone: 212.974.7474

ssholdel ., cdas.com

ccole@cdas.com

Attorneys for Fiction Plaintiffs

Date: January 19, 2024 ooy )
Justin A. Nelson (pro nac vice)
Alejandra _. Salinas (pro hac vice)
SUSMAN GC ™ 7REY L.L.P.
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 5100
Houston, TX 77002
Telephone: 713.651.9366
jnelson@  nangodfrey.com
asalinas¢  mangodfrey.com

Rohit D. Nath (pro hac vice)
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.

1900 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1400
Los Angeles, California 90067
Telephone: 310.789.3100
rnath@susmangodfrey.com

J. Cra’~ Smvser

SUSMAN ‘REY L.L.P.

1901 Avenue of the Americas, 32nd Floor
New York, :w York 10019

Tel.: 212-336-8330
csmyser@susmangodfrey.com

Attorneys for Nonfiction Plaintiffs

Date: January 19, )24 T o
Joseph C. Gratz (pro hac vice)
Tiffany Cheung (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Joyce C. Li (pro hac vice forthcoming)
Melody E. Wor  (pro hac vice forthcomir -
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP
425 Market Street

2925152.1
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Date: January 19, 2024 e T
Annette L. Hurst (pro hac vice)
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP
405 Howard Street
San Francisco, California 94111
. .lephone: 415.773. 35
Ahurst@orrick.com

Christopher Cariello

Marc Shapiro

ORRICK, HERRINGTON, & SUTCL.. ELLP
- West 52nd Street

New York, NY 10019

Telephone: 27~ 506.. 1

Ccariello@orrick.com

Mshapiro@orrick.com

Attorneys for Microsoft Corporation

Date N

29251521




